AIR CONDITIONING
21-00-00
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
HXL        SECTION TITLE
DEC 22/06 PAGE 1
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
21-00-00-01A
EQUIPMENT INSTL-SECT. 41 ENVIRONMENTAL CONT SYS (AIR CONDITIONING ONLY)
FIGURE 1A
HXL        21-00-00-01A
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1A
 EQUIPMENT INSTL-SECT. 41
   ENVIRONMENTAL CONT SYS
   (AIR CONDITIONING ONLY)
 EQUIPMENT INSTL- 155162 RF2- 210T0041-618
   ENVIRONMENTAL CONT SYS
   (AIR CONDITIONING ONLY)
  POSITION DATA:
   SECT. 41
  FOR NHA/OTHER SYS DET SEE:
   21-00-00-15
 EQUIPMENT INSTL- 163999 RF3- 210T0041-630
   ENVIRONMENTAL CONT SYS
   (AIR CONDITIONING ONLY)
  POSITION DATA:
   SECT. 41
  FOR NHA/OTHER SYS DET SEE:
   21-00-00-15
 .COLLECTOR INSTL-AIR DISTR 155162 111- 214T2001-111
    SYS
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-23-01-05A
 .COLLECTOR INSTL-AIR DISTR 163999 111- 214T2001-120
    SYS
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-23-01-05G
 .PLENUM INSTL- 163999 121- 214T0001-2
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-29-00-04
 .DUCT INSTL-CREW REST 164999 127- 214T0001-5
    AIR DISTR SYS
   POSITION DATA:
    FWD CAB.
   FUNCTIONAL REFERENCE:
    AIR CONDITIONING
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    21-23-01-90
    21-29-02-01
    21-66-06-01
    21-66-01-01
    21-66-03-01
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
21-00-00-01A
21-00-00
FIG. 01A
PAGE 1
DEC 22/08HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1A
 .DUCT INSTL-CREW REST 163163 127- 214T0001-4
    AIR DISTR SYS
   POSITION DATA:
    FWD CAB.
   FUNCTIONAL REFERENCE:
    AIR CONDITIONING
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    21-23-01-90
    21-29-02-01
    21-66-06-01
    21-66-01-01
    21-66-03-01
 .DUCT INSTL-CHILLER EXH   134- 214T2008-1
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-26-02-02
 .SYSTEM INSTL-CARGO   136- 216T2009-5
    CONDITIONED AIR EXHAUST
    IN FLIGHT
   POSITION DATA:
    FWD
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-26-10-01
 .DUCT INSTL-G2 GALLEY 155162 138- 214T7010-7
    CHILLER SUPPLY AND
    EXHAUST
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    25-33-01-04
 .DUCT INSTL-G3 GALLEY   139- 214T7010-3
    CHILLER SUPPLY AND
    EXHAUST
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    25-33-01-04
 .DUCT INSTL-G2 GALLEY 163999 141- 214T7010-6
    CHILLER SUPPLY AND
    EXHAUST
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    25-33-01-04
 .SENSOR INSTL-TEMP   144- 215T1001-9
   POSITION DATA:
    FLIGHT DECK
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-61-02-01
 .SENSOR INSTL-ELEC EQPT   145- 215T3001-9
    COMPT MAIN SUPPLY DUCT
   POSITION DATA:
    FWD
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-58-16-01
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
21-00-00-01A
21-00-00
FIG. 01A
PAGE 2
DEC 22/08HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1A
 .SENSOR INSTL-ELECTRICAL OR   150- 215T3001-2
    ELECTRONIC COMPT INSTR
    SUPPLY DUCT
   POSITION DATA:
    FWD
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-58-16-01
 .SENSOR INSTL-ELEC EQPT   155- 215T3001-4
    COMPT SKIN TEMP
   POSITION DATA:
    FWD
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-58-21-01
 .SENSOR INSTL-DIFF   160- 215T3001-5
    PRESSURE/SMOKE
    CLEARANCE E/E COOLING
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-58-16-01
 .DUCT INSTL-E/E COMPT AIR   165- 217T1012-30
    EXH
   POSITION DATA:
    FWD
   FUNCTIONAL REFERENCE:
    AIR CONDITIONING
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    21-58-00-03
    21-58-02-05
    21-58-06-02
    21-58-14-02
 .RESTRICTOR INSTL-E/E COMPT   170- 217T1012-25
    AIR EXH
   POSITION DATA:
    FWD
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-58-00-03
 .DUCT INSTL-INSTR COOLING   175- 217T2014-20
    EXH
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-58-09-02
 .RESTRICTOR INSTL-   180- 217T2014-7
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-58-09-02
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
21-00-00-01A
21-00-00
FIG. 01A
PAGE 3
DEC 22/07HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1A
 .DUCT INSTL-ELECTRICAL/   185- 217T1011-12
    ELECTRONICS AIR SUPPLY
   POSITION DATA:
    FWD
   FUNCTIONAL REFERENCE:
    AIR CONDITIONING
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    21-58-00-02
    21-58-02-01
    21-58-06-01
    21-58-14-01
    21-58-05-01
 .RESTRICTOR INSTL-   190- 217T1011-13
    ELECTRICAL/ELECTRONICS
    AIR SUPPLY
   POSITION DATA:
    RH
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-58-00-02
 .DUCT INSTL-BELOW FLOOR   196- 214T1011-64
   POSITION DATA:
    FLIGHT DECK
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-22-52-02
 .DUCT INSTL-ABOVE FLOOR   1100- 214T1011-50
   POSITION DATA:
    FLIGHT DECK
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-22-52-05
 .RESTRICTOR INSTL-   1110- 214T1011-10
   POSITION DATA:
    FLIGHT DECK
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-22-52-02
 .SENSOR INSTL-CONDITIONED   1115- 215T1004-1
    AIR SUPPLY
   POSITION DATA:
    FLIGHT DECK
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-65-04-01
 .INLET INSTL-LAV AND GALLEY 155162 1117- 214T3056-36
    VENT SYS
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-26-53-16
 .INLET INSTL-LAV AND GALLEY 163999 1117- 214T3056-47
    VENT SYS
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-26-53-19
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
21-00-00-01A
21-00-00
FIG. 01A
PAGE 4
DEC 22/07HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1A
 .INLET INSTL-LAV AND GALLEY 163999 1119- 214T3056-45
    VENT SYS
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-26-53-16
 .SWITCH INSTL-CAB. ALTITUDE   1125- 216T1001-1
    WARNING
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-33-51-01
 .INSULATION INSTL-E/E COMPT   1145- 217T1018-7
    AIR EXHAUST
   POSITION DATA:
    FWD
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-58-09-03
 .RESTRICTOR INSTL-INSTR   1155- 217T2013-73
    PNL COOLING SUPPLY
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-58-31-05
 .DUCT INSTL-GASPER AIR SYS   1160- 214T4052-7
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-24-02-01
 .OUTLET INSTL-PASS. SVCE   1170- 214T2007-4
    DOOR
   POSITION DATA:
    FWD
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-23-51-02
 .DETECTOR INSTL-ELECTRICAL/   1175- 218T3001-20
    ELECTRONICS COMPT SMOKE
   POSITION DATA:
    FWD
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    26-16-51-01
 .SENSOR INSTL-DUCT LOW   1180- 218T3003-26
    PRESSURE INSTR COOLING
    AIR SUPPLY
   POSITION DATA:
    FLIGHT DECK
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-58-17-05
 .SENSOR INSTL-DUCT LOW   1185- 218T3004-30
    PRESSURE E/E COMPT AIR
    SUPPLY
   POSITION DATA:
    FWD
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-58-17-04
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
21-00-00-01A
21-00-00
FIG. 01A
PAGE 5
DEC 22/07HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1A
 .DUCT INSTL-GALLEY   1210- 214T7021-104
    LWR CHILLED AIR SYS
   POSITION DATA:
    FWD
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    25-33-52-03
 .DUCT INSTL-CREW REST 163999 1220- 214T2058-1
    COND AIR
   POSITION DATA:
    FLIGHT DECK
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-23-01-04
 .DUCT INSTL-CREW REST 163163 1225- 214T2058-2
    COND AIR
   POSITION DATA:
    FLIGHT DECK
   FUNCTIONAL REFERENCE:
    AIR CONDITIONING
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    21-23-01-04
    21-66-01-03
    21-66-06-03
 .DUCT INSTL-CREW REST 164999 1225- 214T2058-9
    COND AIR
   POSITION DATA:
    FLIGHT DECK
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-23-01-04
    21-66-01-03
    21-66-06-03
 .DUCT INSTL-LAV AND GALLEY 155162 1230- 214T3005-11
    VENT SYSTEM
   POSITION DATA:
    SECT. 41
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-26-54-06
 .DUCT INSTL-LAV AND GALLEY 163999 1230- 214T3005-16
    VENT SYSTEM
   POSITION DATA:
    SECT. 41
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-26-54-05
 .SENSOR INSTL-PASS. ZONE 163999 1240- 215T1002-172
    TEMP
   POSITION DATA:
    FWD STA. 364.90
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-61-02-30
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
21-00-00-01A
21-00-00
FIG. 01A
PAGE 6
DEC 22/07HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1A
 .SENSOR INSTL-PASS. ZONE 155162 1240- 215T1002-353
    TEMP
   POSITION DATA:
    FWD STA 364.90
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-61-02-30
 .SENSOR INSTL-CREW REST 163999 1245- 215T4001-1
    TEMP
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-66-04-01
 .SENSOR INSTL-CREW REST 163999 1250- 215T4002-1
    AREA TEMP
   POSITION DATA:
    FWD RH
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-66-04-02
 .DETECTOR INSTL-CREW REST 163999 1265- 218T3005-2
    SMOKE
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    26-14-01-01
 .SYSTEM INSTL-RAIN   1315- 232T6003-11
    REPELLENT
   FUNCTIONAL REFERENCE:
    ICE & RAIN PROTECTION
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    30-43-01-01
 .SYSTEM INSTL-WINDSHIELD   1320- 232T6002-9
    WIPER
   POSITION DATA:
    RH
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    30-42-02-01
 .SYSTEM INSTL-WINDSHIELD   1322- 232T6002-10
    WIPER
   POSITION DATA:
    RH
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    30-42-02-01
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
21-00-00-01A
21-00-00
FIG. 01A
PAGE 7
DEC 22/07HXL
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
21-00-00-02A
EQUIPMENT INSTL-SECT. 43 ENVIRONMENTAL CONT SYS (AIR CONDITIONING ONLY)
FIGURE 2A
HXL        21-00-00-02A
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
2A
 EQUIPMENT INSTL-SECT. 43
   ENVIRONMENTAL CONT SYS
   (AIR CONDITIONING ONLY)
 EQUIPMENT INSTL- 155162 RF1- 210T0043-618
   ENVIRONMENTAL CONT SYS
   (AIR CONDITIONING ONLY)
  POSITION DATA:
   SECT. 43
  FOR NHA/OTHER SYS DET SEE:
   21-00-00-15
 EQUIPMENT INSTL- 163999 RF2- 210T0043-630
   ENVIRONMENTAL CONT SYS
   (AIR CONDITIONING ONLY)
  POSITION DATA:
   SECT. 43
  FOR NHA/OTHER SYS DET SEE:
   21-00-00-15
 .MIX BAY INSTL-AIR COND SYS 163999 110- 213T4001-26
   FUNCTIONAL REFERENCE:
    AIR CONDITIONING
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    21-21-52-02
    PLACARDS AND MARKINGS
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    11-21-22-01
 .MIX BAY INSTL-AIR COND SYS 155162 110- 213T4001-35
   FUNCTIONAL REFERENCE:
    AIR CONDITIONING
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    21-21-52-02
    PLACARDS AND MARKINGS
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    11-21-22-01
 .DUCT INSTL-TRIM AIR SYS   120- 213T4003-13
   POSITION DATA:
    FWD AND MID ZONE
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-61-01-01
 .RESTRICTOR INSTL-COND AIR   125- 214T1030-2
   POSITION DATA:
    SECT. 43 FLIGHT DECK
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-22-51-02
 .DUCT INSTL-COND AIR 155162 130- 214T1030-4
   POSITION DATA:
    SECT. 43 FLIGHT DECK
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-22-51-02
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
21-00-00-02A
21-00-00
FIG. 02A
PAGE 1
DEC 22/07HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
2A
 .DUCT INSTL-COND AIR 163999 130- 214T1030-8
   POSITION DATA:
    SECT. 43 FLIGHT DECK
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-22-51-02
 .COLLECTOR INSTL-AIR DISTR 155162 145- 214T2003-256
    SYS
   POSITION DATA:
    SECT. 43
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-23-01-10Y
 .DUCT INSTL-AIR DISTR 163999 170- 214T2003-99
    SYS
   POSITION DATA:
    SECT. 43
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-23-01-61
 .DUCT INSTL-AIR DISTR   175- 214T2004-9
    SYS SIDEWALL RISERS
   POSITION DATA:
    SECT. 43
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-23-01-02
 .DUCT INSTL-CREW REST 163999 185- 214T2059-1
   POSITION DATA:
    FLIGHT DECK ABOVE FLOOR
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-29-50-01
 .DUCT INSTL-CREW REST 163999 190- 214T2059-3
   POSITION DATA:
    FLIGHT DECK BELOW FLOOR
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-29-50-01
 .DUCT INSTL-LAV AND   1110- 214T3006-1
    GALLEY VENT SYS
   POSITION DATA:
    SECT. 43
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-26-54-15
 .INLET INSTL-LAV AND   1175- 214T3055-6
    GALLEY VENT SYS
   POSITION DATA:
    SECT. 43
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-26-53-13
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
21-00-00-02A
21-00-00
FIG. 02A
PAGE 2
DEC 22/07HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
2A
 .DUCT INSTL-   1180- 214T4053-14
    GASPER AIR SYSTEM
   POSITION DATA:
    SECT. 43
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-24-02-23
 .DUCT INSTL-   1180- 214T4053-15
    GASPER AIR SYS
   POSITION DATA:
    SECT. 43
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-24-02-23
 .DUCT INSTL-   1180- 214T4053-16
    GASPER AIR SYS
   POSITION DATA:
    SECT. 43
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-24-02-23
 .EQUIPMENT INSTL-CAB. AIR   1190- 214T5001-11
    RECIRCULATING
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-25-01-02
 .DUCT INSTL-CARGO DOOR   1200- 214T6002-5
   POSITION DATA:
    SECT. 43 FWD
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-43-51-02
 .DUCT INSTL-CARGO AIR 163999 1210- 214T6012-1
    CONDITIONING SYS
   POSITION DATA:
    FWD
   FUNCTIONAL REFERENCE:
    AIR CONDITIONING
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    21-28-00-02
    21-43-50-01
    21-61-50-01
 .DUCT INSTL-CARGO AIR 155162 1210- 214T6012-3
    CONDITIONING SYS
   POSITION DATA:
    FWD
   FUNCTIONAL REFERENCE:
    AIR CONDITIONING
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    21-28-00-02
    21-43-50-01
    21-61-50-01
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
21-00-00-02A
21-00-00
FIG. 02A
PAGE 3
DEC 22/08HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
2A
 .SENSOR INSTL-PASS. ZONE 163999 1241- 215T1002-173
    TEMP
   POSITION DATA:
    FWD STA 622.90
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-61-02-34
 .SENSOR INSTL-PASS. ZONE 155162 1244- 215T1002-462
    TEMP
   POSITION DATA:
    FWD STA 625.90
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-61-02-34
 .SENSOR INSTL-CONDITIONED   1255- 215T1005-5
    AIR DUCT TEMP
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-61-02-05
 .SENSOR INSTL-CARGO COMPT   1255- 215T2001-1
    TEMP
   POSITION DATA:
    FWD
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-43-05-01
 .SENSOR INSTL-CARGO COMPT 163999 1255- 215T2001-2
    TEMP
   POSITION DATA:
    FWD
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-43-05-02
 .VALVE INSTL-CAB. PRESSURE   1260- 216T1002-1
    RELIEF
   VARIABLE DRAWING REF:
    216T1002-5002
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-32-01-01
 .SYSTEM INSTL-CARGO   1265- 216T2009-4
    CONDITIONED AIR EXHAUST
    GROUND OPERATION
   POSITION DATA:
    FWD
   FUNCTIONAL REFERENCE:
    AIR CONDITIONING
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    21-26-12-01
    21-26-11-01
    PLACARDS AND MARKINGS
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    11-21-22-03
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
21-00-00-02A
21-00-00
FIG. 02A
PAGE 4
DEC 22/07HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
2A
 .VALVE INSTL-ELECTRICAL   1270- 217T1030-10
    ELECTRONIC COMPT
    AIR EXH
   POSITION DATA:
    FWD
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-58-13-02
R .SINK INSTL-ELECTRICAL   1270- 217T1030-19
R    ELECTRONIC COMPT HEAT
R   POSITION DATA:
R    FWD
R   FUNCTIONAL REFERENCE:
R    AIR CONDITIONING
R    FOR DETAILS SEE
R    21-58-13-02
 .TUBE INSTL-LOW FLOW IND   1285- 218T3002-16
    EQPT
   POSITION DATA:
    MID CTR
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-58-17-06
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
21-00-00-02A
21-00-00
FIG. 02A
PAGE 5
AUG 22/09HXL
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
21-00-00-03A
EQUIPMENT INSTL-SECT. 46 ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL SYS (AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM ONLY)
FIGURE 3A
HXL        21-00-00-03A
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
3A
 EQUIPMENT INSTL-SECT. 46
   ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL SYS
   (AIR CONDITIONING
   SYSTEM ONLY)
 EQUIPMENT INSTL- 155162 RF1- 210T0046-618
   ENVIRONMENTAL CONT SYS
   (AIR CONDITIONING
   SYSTEM ONLY)
  POSITION DATA:
   SECT. 46
  FOR NHA/OTHER SYS DET SEE:
   21-00-00-15
 EQUIPMENT INSTL- 163999 RF2- 210T0046-630
   ENVIRONMENTAL CONT SYS
   (AIR CONDITIONING
   SYSTEM ONLY)
  POSITION DATA:
   SECT. 46
  FOR NHA/OTHER SYS DET SEE:
   21-00-00-15
 .DUCT INSTL-APU AIR 163163 150- 212T3004-19
    SUPPLY SYS AFT AND
    CARGO HEAT 767-300
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    36-11-01-66
 .DUCT INSTL-APU AIR 155162 150- 212T3004-20
    SUPPLY SYS AFT AND 164999
    CARGO HEAT 767-300
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    36-11-01-66
R .SHROUD INSTL-   160- 212T3004-5
R   FOR DETAILS SEE:
R    36-11-01-66
 .DUCT INSTL-AIR SUPPLY 163163 175- 212T3006-1
    SYS AIR DRIVEN PUMP
    INLET
   VARIABLE DRAWING REF:
    212T3006-5002
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    36-11-01-60
 .DUCT INSTL-AIR SUPPLY 155162 175- 212T3006-6
    SYS AIR DRIVEN PUMP 164999
    INLET
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    36-11-01-60
 .AIR EXIT INSTL-AIR   1100- 212T3007-1
    DRIVEN PUMP
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    29-11-52-01
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
21-00-00-03A
21-00-00
FIG. 03A
PAGE 1
AUG 22/09HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
3A
 .INSULATION INSTL-APU DUCT   1125- 212T3008-23
    AIR SUPPLY SYS
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    36-11-02-01
 .DUCT INSTL-AIR DISTR SYS 163163 1150- 214T0006-1
    CABIN CREW REST
   POSITION DATA:
    AFT LH
   FUNCTIONAL REFERENCE:
    AIR CONDITIONING
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    21-23-01-91
    21-29-02-02
    21-66-06-02
    21-66-03-02
    21-66-01-02
 .DUCT INSTL-AIR DISTR SYS 164999 1150- 214T0006-5
    CABIN CREW REST
   POSITION DATA:
    AFT LH
   FUNCTIONAL REFERENCE:
    AIR CONDITIONING
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    21-23-01-91
    21-29-02-02
    21-66-06-02
    21-66-03-02
    21-66-01-02
 .DUCT INSTL-AIR DISTR SYS 164999 1155- 214T0006-10
    CABIN CREW REST
   POSITION DATA:
    AFT RH
   FUNCTIONAL REFERENCE:
    AIR CONDITIONING
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    21-23-01-91
    21-29-02-02
    21-66-06-02
    21-66-03-02
    21-66-01-02
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
21-00-00-03A
21-00-00
FIG. 03A
PAGE 2
DEC 22/07HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
3A
 .DUCT INSTL-AIR DISTR SYS 163163 1155- 214T0006-9
    CABIN CREW REST
   POSITION DATA:
    AFT RH
   FUNCTIONAL REFERENCE:
    AIR CONDITIONING
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    21-23-01-91
    21-29-02-02
    21-66-06-02
    21-66-03-02
    21-66-01-02
 .PLENUM INSTL-AIR DISTR SYS 163999 1160- 214T0006-7
    CABIN CREW REST
   POSITION DATA:
    AFT LH
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-29-00-02
 .PLENUM INSTL-AIR DISTR SYS 163999 1165- 214T0006-8
    CABIN CREW REST
   POSITION DATA:
    AFT RH
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-29-00-02
 .COLLECTOR INSTL-AIR DISTR. 163999 1190- 214T2006-130
    SYSTEM
   POSITION DATA:
    SECTION 46
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-23-01-85
 .COLLECTOR INSTL-AIR DISTR. 155162 1190- 214T2006-134
    SYSTEM
   POSITION DATA:
    SECT. 46
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-23-01-85
 .DUCT INSTL-LAV AND GALLEY 163999 1200- 214T3004-123
    VENT SYS
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-26-52-05
 .DUCT INSTL-LAV AND GALLEY 155162 1204- 214T3004-71
    VENT SYS
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-26-52-05
 .FAN INSTL-LAV AND GALLEY   1240- 214T3019-17
    VENT SYS
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-26-01-01
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
21-00-00-03A
21-00-00
FIG. 03A
PAGE 3
DEC 22/07HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
3A
 .INLET INSTL-LAV AND 155162 1250- 214T3053-62
    GALLEY VENT SYS
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-26-53-02
 .INLET INSTL-LAV AND   1251- 214T3053-78
    GALLEY VENT SYS
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-26-53-21
 .DUCT INSTL-GASPER AIR SYS   1275- 214T4055-11
   POSITION DATA:
    SECT. 46
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-24-02-07
 .DUCT INSTL-CARGO HEAT   1300- 214T6003-9
   POSITION DATA:
    SECT. 46 AFT
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-44-01-02
 .FAN AND OUTLET INSTL-BULK   1325- 214T6005-3
    CARGO VENT SYS
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-28-02-04
 .COLLECTOR INSTL-GALLEY   1365- 214T7034-101
    CHILLED AIR SYS SMOKE
    AND TOXIC GAS CONTROL
   POSITION DATA:
    AFT
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    25-33-02-09
 .SENSOR INSTL-PASS. ZONE 163999 1400- 215T1002-175
    TEMP
   POSITION DATA:
    STA 1026.90 MID
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-61-02-37
 .SENSOR INSTL-PASS. ZONE 163999 1400- 215T1002-176
    TEMP
   POSITION DATA:
    STA 1310.90 AFT
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-61-02-20
 .SENSOR INSTL-PASS. ZONE 155162 1402- 215T1002-356
    TEMP
   POSITION DATA:
    STA 1026.90 MID
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-61-02-37
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
21-00-00-03A
21-00-00
FIG. 03A
PAGE 4
DEC 22/07HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
3A
 .SENSOR INSTL-PASS. ZONE 155162 1403- 215T1002-461
    TEMP
   POSITION DATA:
    STA 1311.90 MID
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-61-02-20
 .SENSOR INSTL-CARGO COMPT   1450- 215T2002-1
    TEMP
   POSITION DATA:
    AFT
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-44-05-01
 .SENSOR INSTL-BULK CARGO   1475- 215T2003-7
    COMPT TEMP
   FUNCTIONAL REFERENCE:
    AIR CONDITIONING
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    21-44-05-03
    21-65-03-11
 .SENSOR INSTL-CREW REST 163999 1500- 215T4002-2
    AREA TEMP
   POSITION DATA:
    AFT RH
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-66-04-02
 .SENSOR INSTL-CREW REST 163999 1500- 215T4002-3
    AREA TEMP
   POSITION DATA:
    AFT RH
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-66-04-02
 .VALVE INSTL-CAB. AIR 155162 1525- 216T1003-10
    OUTFLOW 164999
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-31-03-01
 .VALVE INSTL-CAB. AIR 163163 1525- 216T1003-9
    OUTFLOW
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-31-03-01
 .DUCT INSTL-ELEC EQPT COMPT   1575- 217T1060-2
    AIR EXH
   POSITION DATA:
    AFT
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-58-53-01
 .SENSOR INSTL-DUCT LEAK   1600- 218T4004-5
    DETECTION
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    26-18-01-26
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
21-00-00-03A
21-00-00
FIG. 03A
PAGE 5
AUG 22/08HXL
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
21-00-00-04
EQUIPMENT INSTL-ENVIROMENT CONT SYS (AIR CONDITIONING ONLY)
FIGURE 4
HXL        21-00-00-04
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
4
 EQUIPMENT INSTL-
   ENVIROMENT CONT SYS
   (AIR CONDITIONING ONLY)
 EQUIPMENT INSTL- 155162 RF11- 210T0048-618
   ENVIRONMENTAL CONT SYS
   (AIR CONDITIONING ONLY)
  POSITION DATA:
   SECT. 48
  FOR NHA SEE:
   21-00-00-15
 EQUIPMENT INSTL- 163999 RF11- 210T0048-630
   ENVIRONMENTAL CONT SYS
   (AIR CONDITIONING ONLY)
  POSITION DATA:
   SECT. 48
  FOR NHA SEE:
   21-00-00-15
 .DUCT INSTL-AIR SUPPLY SYS 163163 150- 212T3005-4
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    36-11-01-80
 .DUCT INSTL-AIR SUPPLY SYS 155162 150- 212T3005-5
   POSITION DATA: 164999
    SECT. 48
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    36-11-01-80
 .SHROUD INSTL-AIR SUPPLY   155- 212T3005-2
    SYS
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    36-11-01-80
 .SENSOR INSTL-DUCT LEAK   1200- 218T4005-3
    DETECTOR SINGLE
    ELEMENT
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    26-18-01-05
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
21-00-00-04
21-00-00
FIG. 04
PAGE 1
DEC 22/07HXL
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
21-00-00-05
EQUIPMENT INSTL-SECT. 45 ENVIRONMENTAL CONT SYS (AIR CONDITIONING ONLY)
FIGURE 5
HXL        21-00-00-05
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
5
 EQUIPMENT INSTL-SECT. 45
   ENVIRONMENTAL CONT SYS
   (AIR CONDITIONING ONLY)
 EQUIPMENT INSTL- 163999 RF4- 210T0045-630
   ENVIRONMENTAL CONT SYS
   (AIR CONDITIONING ONLY)
  POSITION DATA:
   SECT. 45
  FOR NHA/OTHER SYS DET SEE:
   21-00-00-15
 EQUIPMENT INSTL- 155162 RF6- 210T0045-618
   ENVIRONMENTAL CONT SYS
   (AIR CONDITIONING ONLY)
  POSITION DATA:
   SECT. 45
  FOR NHA/OTHER SYS DET SEE:
   21-00-00-15
 .DUCT INSTL-APU AIR SUPPLY 163163 110- 212T3003-1
    SYS
   POSITION DATA:
    SECT. 45
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    36-11-01-95
 .DUCT INSTL-APU AIR SUPPLY 155162 110- 212T3003-3
    SYS 164999
   POSITION DATA:
    SECT. 45
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    36-11-01-95
 .DUCT INSTL-AIR DISTR SYS   121- 214T2005-88
   POSITION DATA:
    SECT. 45
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-23-01-80
 .DUCT INSTL-LAV AND GALLEY   138- 214T3007-1
    VENT SYS
   POSITION DATA:
    SECT. 45
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-26-51-02
 .INLET INSTL-LAV AND GALLEY   146- 214T3052-37
    VENT SYS
   POSITION DATA:
    SECT. 45
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-26-53-05
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
21-00-00-05
21-00-00
FIG. 05
PAGE 1
DEC 22/07HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
5
 .DUCT INSTL-GASPER AIR SYS   150- 214T4054-12
    767-300 AIRPLANE WITH
    FIBERGLASS INSULATED
    DUCTS AND 5 MAIN CABIN
    TEMP ZONES
   POSITION DATA:
    SECT. 45
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-24-02-14
 .DUCT INSTL-GASPER AIR SYS 163999 150- 214T4054-13
   POSITION DATA:
    SECT. 45
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-24-02-14
 .DUCT INSTL-GASPER AIR SYS 163999 150- 214T4054-14
   POSITION DATA:
    SECT. 45
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-24-02-14
 .DUCT INSTL-GASPER AIR SYS 155162 151- 214T4054-35
   POSITION DATA:
    SECT. 45
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-24-02-14
 .DUCT INSTL-GASPER AIR SYS 155162 151- 214T4054-36
   POSITION DATA:
    SECT. 45
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-24-02-14
 .SENSOR INSTL-PASS. ZONE 155162 159- 215T1002-463
    TEMP
   POSITION DATA:
    MID STA. 854.90
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-61-02-33
 .SENSOR INSTL-PASS. ZONE 163999 161- 215T1002-174
    TEMP
   POSITION DATA:
    MID STA. 842.9
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-61-02-33
 .SENSOR INSTL-SINGLE LOOP   165- 218T4003-1
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    26-18-01-20
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
21-00-00-05
21-00-00
FIG. 05
PAGE 2
AUG 22/09HXL
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
21-00-00-06
EQUIPMENT INSTL-SECT. 49 ENVIRONMENTAL CONT SYS
FIGURE 6
HXL        21-00-00-06
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
6
 EQUIPMENT INSTL-SECT. 49
   ENVIRONMENTAL CONT SYS
 EQUIPMENT INSTL- 155162 RF11- 210T0049-618
   ENVIRONMENTAL CONT SYS
  POSITION DATA:
   SECT. 49
  FOR NHA SEE:
   21-00-00-15
 EQUIPMENT INSTL- 163999 RF11- 210T0049-630
   ENVIRONMENTAL CONT SYS
  POSITION DATA:
   SECT. 49
  FOR NHA SEE:
   21-00-00-15
 .SWITCH INSTL-ALTITUDE   150- 213T1002-1
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-51-51-01
 .DUCT INSTL-BODY CROSSOVER   175- 212T3002-22
    AIR SUPPLY SYSTEM
   FUNCTIONAL REFERENCE:
    PNEUMATIC
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    36-11-01-10
    36-11-03-01
    36-11-04-01
    36-11-05-01
    36-21-01-01
    PLACARDS AND MARKINGS
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    11-35-91-01
 .SENSING INSTL-WING LEADING   1127- 212T9003-3
    EDGE PW4000 ENGINE
   POSITION DATA:
    LH
   POST SERVICE BULLETIN:
    36-0029R4
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    36-11-50-01
    36-21-08-01
 .SENSING INSTL-WING LEADING   1132- 212T9003-4
    EDGE PW4000 ENGINE
   POSITION DATA:
    RH
   POST SERVICE BULLETIN:
    36-0029R4
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    36-11-50-01
    36-21-08-01
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
21-00-00-06
21-00-00
FIG. 06
PAGE 1
DEC 22/07HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
6
 .PACK INSTL-C00LING   1150- 213T1001-39
   POSITION DATA:
    LH
   FUNCTIONAL REFERENCE:
    AIR CONDITIONING
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    21-51-01-01
    PLACARDS AND MARKINGS
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    11-35-90-01
 .PACK INSTL-COOLING   1155- 213T1001-40
   POSITION DATA:
    RH
   FUNCTIONAL REFERENCE:
    AIR CONDITIONING
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    21-51-01-01
    PLACARDS AND MARKINGS
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    11-35-90-01
 .TUBING INSTL-   1175- 213T1003-23
    ENVIRONMENTAL CONT SYS
    COOLING PACKS
   POSITION DATA:
    LH
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-51-52-01
 .TUBING INSTL-   1180- 213T1003-2
    ENVIRONMENTAL CONT SYS
    COOLING PACKS
   POSITION DATA:
    RH
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-51-52-01
 .DUCT INSTL-HOT AIR CONT 163163 1206- 213T2001-50
    SYS
   FUNCTIONAL REFERENCE:
    AIR CONDITIONING
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    21-61-05-02
    21-61-07-01
    PLACARDS AND MARKINGS
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    11-24-20-01
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
21-00-00-06
21-00-00
FIG. 06
PAGE 2
DEC 22/07HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
6
 .DUCT INSTL-HOT AIR CONT 155162 1207- 213T2001-78
    SYS 164999
   FUNCTIONAL REFERENCE:
    AIR CONDITIONING
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    21-61-05-02
    21-61-07-01
    PLACARDS AND MARKINGS
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    11-24-20-01
 .SYSTEM INSTL-RAM AIR   1225- 213T3001-1
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-53-60-01
 .SYSTEM INSTL-RAM AIR   1230- 213T3001-2
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-53-60-01
 .DUCT INSTL-CARGO HEAT   1250- 214T6001-2
   POSITION DATA:
    SECT. 49 FWD
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-43-01-01
 .SENSOR INSTL-DUCT LEAK   1275- 218T4002-1
    DETECT
   POSITION DATA:
    SECT. 49 LH
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    26-18-01-10
 .SENSOR INSTL-DUCT LEAK   1280- 218T4002-2
    DETECT
   POSITION DATA:
    SECT. 49 RH
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    26-18-01-10
 .SENSOR INSTL-DUCT LEAK   1285- 218T4002-3
    DETECT
   POSITION DATA:
    SECT. 49 LH
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    26-18-01-10
 .SENSOR INSTL-DUCT LEAK   1290- 218T4002-4
    DETECT
   POSITION DATA:
    SECT. 49 RH
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    26-18-01-10
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
21-00-00-06
21-00-00
FIG. 06
PAGE 3
DEC 22/07HXL
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
21-00-00-15
EQUIPMENT INSTL-ECS TOP COLLECTOR
FIGURE 15
HXL        21-00-00-15
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
15
 EQUIPMENT INSTL-ECS
   TOP COLLECTOR
 EQUIPMENT INSTL-ECS TOP 155162 RF4- 210T0900-618
   COLLECTOR SAS
 EQUIPMENT INSTL-ECS TOP 163999 RF4- 210T0900-630
   COLLECTOR SAS
 .EQUIPMENT INSTL-ECS 155162 1110- 210T0041-618
   POSITION DATA:
    SECT. 41
   FUNCTIONAL REFERENCE:
    FIRE PROTECTION
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    26-00-00-02
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-00-00-01A
 .EQUIPMENT INSTL-ECS 163999 1111- 210T0041-630
   POSITION DATA:
    SECT. 41
   FUNCTIONAL REFERENCE:
    FIRE PROTECTION
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    26-00-00-02
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-00-00-01A
 .EQUIPMENT INSTL-ECS 155162 1160- 210T0043-618
   POSITION DATA:
    SECT. 43
   FUNCTIONAL REFERENCE:
    FIRE PROTECTION
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    26-00-00-01
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-00-00-02A
 .EQUIPMENT INSTL-ECS 163999 1161- 210T0043-630
   POSITION DATA:
    SECT. 43
   FUNCTIONAL REFERENCE:
    FIRE PROTECTION
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    26-00-00-01
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-00-00-02A
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
21-00-00-15
21-00-00
FIG. 15
PAGE 1
DEC 22/07HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
15
 .EQUIPMENT INSTL-ECS 155162 1210- 210T0045-618
   POSITION DATA:
    SECT. 45
   FUNCTIONAL REFERENCE:
    FIRE PROTECTION
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    26-00-00-02A
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-00-00-05
 .EQUIPMENT INSTL-ECS 163999 1211- 210T0045-630
   POSITION DATA:
    SECT. 45
   FUNCTIONAL REFERENCE:
    FIRE PROTECTION
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    26-00-00-02A
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-00-00-05
 .EQUIPMENT INSTL-ECS 155162 1260- 210T0046-618
   POSITION DATA:
    SECT. 46
   FUNCTIONAL REFERENCE:
    FIRE PROTECTION
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    26-00-00-04
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-00-00-03A
 .EQUIPMENT INSTL-ECS 163999 1261- 210T0046-630
   POSITION DATA:
    SECT. 46
   FUNCTIONAL REFERENCE:
    FIRE PROTECTION
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    26-00-00-04
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-00-00-03A
 .EQUIPMENT INSTL-ECS 155162 1310- 210T0048-618
   POSITION DATA:
    SECT. 48
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-00-00-04
 .EQUIPMENT INSTL-ECS 163999 1311- 210T0048-630
   POSITION DATA:
    SECT. 48
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-00-00-04
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
21-00-00-15
21-00-00
FIG. 15
PAGE 2
DEC 22/07HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
15
 .EQUIPMENT INSTL-ECS 155162 1360- 210T0049-618
   POSITION DATA:
    SECT. 49
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-00-00-06
 .EQUIPMENT INSTL-ECS 163999 1361- 210T0049-630
   POSITION DATA:
    SECT. 49
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    21-00-00-06
 .SENSOR INSTL-DUCT LEAK   1460- 218T4001-47
    DETECT
   POSITION DATA:
    SECT. 14
 .SENSOR INSTL-DUCT LEAK   1460- 218T4001-50
    DETECT
   POSITION DATA:
    SECT. 14
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
21-00-00-15
21-00-00
FIG. 15
PAGE 3
DEC 22/07HXL